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University Ranking Systems

Ranking System | Initial Total Frequency | Participating Total % Total %
Year | number of of Institutions | focused on | Focused on
indicators | publication Research Academics
or Teaching
Quality
Carnegie 1973 8 Approximately 4665 100% 0%
Classification every five
years
Leiden Ranking 2011 18 Annually 750 100% 0%
Academic Ranking of 2003 6 Annually 500 100% 0%
World Universities
(Shanghai)
QS World University 2013 6 Annually 1000+ 20% 80%
Ranking
Center for World 2012 8 Annually 1000 75% 25%

University Ranking
(CWUR)



Ranking System

The Times Higher
Education Supplement
(Times)

SCIMago Institutions
Rankings World Report
(SciMago)

University Ranking by
Academic Performance
(URAP)

Thomson Reuters
Innovative University
Ranking (TR)

US News and World
Report- Global Ranking
(USN)

Initial
Year

2004

2009

2010

2015

2014

Total
number of
indicators

13

12

10

12

Frequency
of
publication

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Total O/o
focused on
Research

Participating
Institutions

800 65%

5100+ 80%
2000 100%
500 100%
1262 100%

Total 0/0
Focused on
Academics or
Teaching
Quality

35%

20%

0%

0%

0%



Total 0/0

Ranking System Initial Total Frequency | Participating Total % Focused on
Year number of of Institutions focused on | Academics or
indicators | publication Research Teaching
Quality
U-Multirank (EU) 2014 30 Annually 1200+ 100% 0%
Round University 2010 20 Annually 930 46% 54%

Ranking (RUR)

: All global
: 2004 4 Biannuall : " 40% 60%
Webometrics (Web) y universities ’ ’
Nature Index 2013 3 Annually 8500+ 100% 0%
Jordanian Ranking 2017 5 Annually 30+ 30% 70%

System



Purpose of Ranking System

Research Productivity Leiden, SCIMago, CWUR, Times, URAP, EU,
Shanghai, RUR, Webometrics
Research Quality URAP, Times, TR, EU

Research Innovation and Economic Impact TR

University Comparison Shanghai, Times, CWUR, QS, USN, EU, RUR

University Marketing Shanghai, QS, USN, RUR

Assist students in choosing an academic Times, QS, USN, EU, RUR
institution

Government funding or assessment Leiden, Times, Shanghai, EU, RUR

Academic/Teaching Quality RUR

Web Performance improvement Web



Research Indicators:

e Publication
e (Citation metric



Data Lei | Shan CWU | Time RU
Metric Sources ie |den| ghai [ QS| R S TR [USN|EU| R

Number scientific ~ RWVeISHEY= |

documents (non- Reported 10% 506 X
articles)
Number of WOS,
Publications SCOPUS,

SCl, 11.10

. X 20% 5% 6% 8% 21% 10% X

InCites, %

Self-

Reported
Number of WOS,
Citations SCOPUS 20 1 11.10 7.50

X 20% % 56 30% % 21% % % X 8%

NIl oI ) WAV R[S \\/O S
as Corresponding
Author S

Number of Articles

in Nature or

Science, or top 20% 5% 204
25% of journals

Number of Articles RWION
with External




Data
Metric Sources

Number of Articles
with International
Collaboration

Scopus

Number of Articles WOS
with Industry
Collaboration

Number/Percent of SCIMago
Articles WIFhIn the Journal
top most cited/field
Rank
indicator,
WQOS
Number of Articles SClmago
W|th|n.the mo§t cited Journal
as main contributor
Rank
indicator,
WQOS
Number of different SCOPUS
authors from an
institution

SCI
Lei | Shan CWU | Time | Ma | URA RU | We
den | ghai | QS R S go P TR |USN(EU|[ R | b

2.50
%

X

2%

2%

13
%

5%

15%

15%

11.10
%

10%

32.5
0%

4%

30
%



Data |carn| Lei | Shan
Metric Sources | egie | den | ghai

Number of Google
citations from
top 10
producers at
institution

Scholar

Interdisciplinary
of publications

Ratio of

Citations and
Papers per staff

Industry Article RWIORS
Citation

H index of
institution WOS

sci| u Web
cw | Tim | Ma | R = €
QS |UR | es [ go |AP| TR USN | U | RUR

5%

16
%

11.10
%

10%



Criteria for the Shanghai Ranking System
of World Universities

1. Number of alumni (10%) and staff (20%)
winning Nobel Prizes and Fields Medals

ShanghaiRanking’s
2. Number of highly cited researchers (HCR) Global Ranking of
selected by Thomson Reuters (20%) Academic ubjects

0

OUT NOW

3. Number of articles published in journals
of Nature and Science (20%)

SHANGHA
RANKING

4. Number of articles indexed in Science
Citation Index — Expanded and Social
Sciences Citation Index (20%)

5. Per capita performance (10%)



Country Number of HCR | Number of Number of

(2014) HCR (2016) HCR (2017)
Jordan 1 3 3
Egypt 0 1 1
Algeria 0 0 2
UAE 0 0 0
Morocco 0 0 0
Qatar 0 1 0
Malaysia 3 6 9
Turkey 10 9 10
Iran 12 6 8
Pakistan 1 2 2
Greece 7 8 10
Israel 10 7 12



Criteria for the Times Ranking System

1 Teaching 30%
o) Research 30%
3 Citations 30%
4 International Outlook 7 5%
5 Industry Income 2 59,

Total 100%



Criteria for the QS Ranking System

1 Academic Reputation 40%
2 Employer Reputation 10%
3 Faculty/Student Ratio 20%,
4 Citations 20%
5 International Faculty Ratio 59,
6 International Student Ratio 5%

Total 100%



Criteria for the Jordanian Ranking System

1 Teaching and learning 300
2 Scientific Research 300
3 Internationalization 100
4 Quality of Alumni 150
5 Academic Accreditations 150

Total 1000



Shanghai Times QS US News
Global: Arab

The University of
Jordan -

Jordan University of
Science and Technology -

King Abdulaziz 101-150
University

American University of

Beirut -
Cairo University 401-500

Alexandria University -

UAE University =

Qatar University

Khalifa University -

801-1000

401-500

201-250

501-600

801-1000

801-1000

501-600

401-500

301-350

551-600

601-650

267

235

481-490

751-800

390

349

451-460

1037: 19

943: 17

110: 2

680: 5

450: 4

742: 8

868: 9

800: 24



Overall | Teaching | Research Citations | Industry | Internati

Times Income onal
Outlook
351- Jordan
400 University of 41.7 — 15.2 7.8 98.3 36.9 63.6
Science and 43.9
Technology
801- The University 19.0- 21.8 9.6 13.2 38.5 65.1
1000 of Jordan 25.9
1001+ Hashemite 9.8- 12.4 9.7 6.1 43.0 47.0
University 18.9
1001+ Yarmouk 9.8-

‘ 20.0 8.1 6.9 35.4 49.4
University 18.0
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Sponsored content

« Di rom
Note: There are many institutions with foreign research facilibes located outside of the their home country Discover the latest research f

Region/country outputs contain articles affiliated with facilites located in the selected region/country Ireland .
* MELBOURNE: A City of Sclence and
Institution AC~ FCv WEC ~ Innovation

1. Yamouk University 1 025 025

2 The University of Jordan 4 023 0.23

Ki Follow us on Facebook

3 Philadelphia University 2 on 0.1 5 2245,
4 non-affiliated author contributions 1 0.06 0.06 Research highlights of partners
5 IIACSS 1 006 0.06 g
. A solid result for electrolyte
6. The Hashemite University (HU) 1 005 0.05 research
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7 Tafila Technical University (TTU) ‘ 011 0.02 Tokyo University of Agnculture and

Technology (TUAT)
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